
NEW HAMPSHIRE - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

NH State NH DOT 
PDC 

Leah Savage Civil Engineer, NH DOT 
Bureau of Planning & 
Community Assistance 

leah.m.savage@dot.nh.gov 603-271-2707 

NH LPA LPA 
PDC 

Jeff Hayes Executive Director, Lakes 
Region Planning Commission 

jhayes@lakesrpc.org 603-279-8171 

NH FHWA FHWA 
EFL PDC 

Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Rusell@dot.gov 571-434-1543 

NH FHWA FHWA 
EFL 

Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 703-404-6289 

NH FHWA FHWA 
DO 

Leigh Levine Planning and Development 
Manager 

Leigh.Levine@dot.gov 603-410-4844 

NH FHWA FHWA 
DO 

Yamilee Volcy Engineering & Operations 
Supervisor 

Yamilee.Volcy@dot.gov 
 

603-410-4842 

NH FLMA FWS Carl Melberg Regional Transportation 
Coordinator 

Carl_Melberg@fws.gov 413-253-8638 

NH FLMA FWS Nathan Beauchamp US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Transportation Program 
Analyst 

Nathan_Beauchamp@fws.gov 
 

703-358-2226 

NH FLMA NPS Amanda Jones National Resource 
Planning Specialist 

Amanda_Jones@nps.gov 
 

610-274-8205 

NH FLMA NPS  John Tauscher Northeast FLTP 
Coordinator 

John_Tauscher@nps.gov 617-223-5042 

NH FLMA USFS James Forseth Region 9 Transportation 
Engineer 

James.Forseth@usda.gov 
 

414-297-1170 

NH FLMA DOD 
(USACE) 

Mike Vissichelli Regulatory Appeals Review 
Officer 

Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army.mil 347-370-4663 

NH FLMA DOD 
(non-
USACE) 

Douglas Briggs Senior Engineer/ HND-
SDDCTEA 

Douglas.E.Briggs.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 
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